DC/DC Converters ctparts.com
Manufacturer of Passive and Discrete Semiconductor Components
800-684-5322 Inside US          949-453-1811 Outside US
Copyright © 2006 by CT Magnetics, DBA Central Technologies. All rights reserved.
CT Magnetics reserves the right to make improvements or change specifications without noticeCENTRAL Te
ch
no
lo
gi
es
SPECIFICATIONS
Vin Vin Voltage Io Io Effi.
Part Nom. Range Out Max. Min. Typ.
Number (VDC) (VDC) (VDC) (mA) (mA) (%)
CTDD3120DF-0505-D1K-1 5 4.75-5.25 ±5 ±100 ±10 69
CTDD3120DF-0509-D1K-1 5 4.75-5.25 ±9 ±56 ±6 70
CTDD3120DF-0512-D1K-1 5 4.75-5.25 ±12 ±42 ±4 72
CTDD3120DF-0515-D1K-1 5 4.75-5.25 ±15 ±33 ±4 72
CTDD3120DF-1205-D1K-1 12 11.4-12.6 ±5 ±100 ±10 70
CTDD3120DF-1209-D1K-1 12 11.4-12.6 ±9 ±56 ±6 72
CTDD3120DF-1212-D1K-1 12 11.4-12.6 ±12 ±42 ±5 73
CTDD3120DF-1215-D1K-1 12 11.4-12.6 ±15 ±33 ±4 73
CTDD3120DF-2405-D1K-1 24 22.8-25.2 ±5 ±100 ±10 72
CTDD3120DF-2409-D1K-1 24 22.8-25.2 ±9 ±56 ±6 72
CTDD3120DF-2412-D1K-1 24 22.8-25.2 ±12 ±42 ±4 73
CTDD3120DF-2415-D1K-1 24 22.8-25.2 ±15 ±33 ±4 73
ISOLATION SPECIFICATIONS
Item Test Condition MIN TYP MAX Units
Isolation Voltage Tested for 1 minute 1000 VDC